Koon, Nancy

From: John Rowe <ji.rowe@yahoo.com>

Sent: Saturday, June 25, 2022 7:34 PM

To: Water Permit Application

Subject: ARG550000 permit request

Attachments: DrmarkBryanARG550000permitapplication.pdf; Dr. Mark Bryan Norweco System.pdf;

DrMarkBryanNorweco62522.pdf

Dear Sirs:

Attached are three files to fulfil the requirements for a ARG550000 permit. | can send hard copies if required, but the
home owner is needing to get his system installed as soon as possible. This is a repair to an existing surface discharge
system that has worn out.

Sincerely,

John Rowe

Designated Representative 50
870-949-5272



ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
NOTICE OF INTENT
INDIVIDUAL TREATMENT FACILITIES
NPDES GENERAL PERMIT ARG550000

.. Application Type: New M~ Renewal ﬁ (Permit # ARG55 )
L PERMITTEE/OPERATOR INFORMATION

Permittee (Legal Name): D v, MﬂVK B kyd Operator Type:
Permittee Mailing Address: 640 CDZCLM ) 23 RA : 405‘ [ State [] partnership
Permittee City: MQ&)no Jia [] Federal [] Corporation*
Permittee State: Arlénsq,s Zip: 7/ 75 3 Me Proprietorship/Private
Permittec Telephone Number: & 70 -0 ¢ - 5030 *State of Incorporation:

Perimits Fax Naiihes The legal name of the Permittee must be
’ identical to the name listed with the

Permitteo E-mail Address: eas:LrH?c_ vel® Sh Cg/oég[,nef Arkansas Secretary of State.

II. INVOICE MAILING INFORMATION (Home owners are exempt.)

Invoice Contact Person: /v //4 City: A/// A ‘
Invoice Mailing Company: /YM State: __/ (/4 Zip: /V /4
Invoice Mailipg Address: W Telephone: /|/’ / ,4

M. FACILITY INFORMATION
Facility Name: M rK 8 P'/V an Facility Contact Person: D Fe Ma rK By Qi
Facility Address: @40 (ol Kd . t405,. hole 7/ 53 Telephone Number: 570-320 Y G030

Facility County: C()/ cembia Facility City, State & Zip: Z?'ZQZ/zgé‘g éf /793

Facility Latitede: _ 33 Deg /5 Min 4 Sec  Facility Longitude: 73 Deg /2 Min &f Sec
A - 2/ Method: (53PS Datum:NVAD 2 Scale:/. 462,500  Description: nt
couracy: __ 2/ Method. GPS 1 7 , 625 Release Poi
IV. DISCHARGE INFORMATION
Outfall Number: _ 0/) [ Flow: 450 _gpd (Gallons per Day)
Stream Segment: [/ A Hydrologic Basin Code: [{[4-020 3

Outfall Latitude: _ 33 Deg /5 Min 4 Sec  Outfall Longitude: §3 Deg /2 Min  &f Sec
Accuracy: 2/’ Method: (55 Datum: VAD 2 Scale:/,’ézsdo Description: K kqga Foint
Type of Treatment: &r_)g_b,hfr Bip-Kinetic Mode]l TNT 500 6PD
Receiving Stream: Red River
V. FACILITY PERMIT INFORMATION
NPDES Individual Permit Number (If Applicable): AR00 A//4

NPDES General Permit Number (If Applicable): ARG 4547 0’, 000
= State Construction Permit Number:

NPDES General Construction Stormwater Permit Number (If Applicable): ARR15 /V//,’,L

WATER DIVISION
5301 NORTHSHORE DRIVE / NORTH LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 72118
PHONE 501-682-0623 / FAX 501-682-0880
www.adeq.state.ar.us
-5-



VL OTHER INFORMATION:

N r
operator Name: _(V;Ke (O ‘Connor
Operator License Number: _ O/J0 2 O 2 License Class: 7

T €
Consultant Contact Name: Mt k& O C@Vmar
Consultant Email Address: [ rKansas +ic. . Com
Consultant Address: j52 SAIZEﬂCQ City: 4!1 sHA State: &E Zip: 72007

Consultant Phone Number: §0/-'57 7~ 7/9A Consultant Fax Number: __ —
Has this treatment system been approved by AHD? Yes No []

Disclosure Statements:

Arkansas Code Annotated Section 8-1-106 requires that all applicants for the issuance or transfer of any permit, license,
certification or operational authority issued by the Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality (ADEQ) file a disclosure
statement with their applications. The filing of a disclosure statement is mandatory. No application can be considered complete
without one. You must submit a new disclosure statement even if you have one on file with the Department. The form may be

obtained from ADEQ web site at: http://www.adeq.state.ar.us/disclosure_stmt.pdf.

VIL. CERTIFICATION OF OPERATOR
/V[ZJ: (Initial) "I certify that, if this facility is a corporation, it is registered with the Secretary of the State of Arkansas."
%(Initial) "I certify that the cognizant official designated in this Application is qualified to act as a duly authorized
representative under the provisions of 40 CFR 122.22(b). If no cognizant official has been designated, 1
understand that the Department will accept reports signed only by the Applicant."

_ﬂﬁ([niﬁal) "I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or
supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate
the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons directly responsible for gathering the
information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. 1
am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and
imprisonment for knowing violations."

Responsible Official Printed Name: /YA 1 K 6r an Title: P roperty Cwner
Responsible Official Signature: Q/Y\/\,,J./% MI/ 11 4amN Date: S ’/ 2] /' 2
Responsible Official Email: €254, d?eli;e t@sbe 9/oAa/m ef
Cognizant Official Printed Name: — Title: —
Cognizant Official Signature: - Telephone: o
Cognizant Official Email: —

X. PERMIT REQUIREMENT VERIFICATION
Please check the following to verify completion of permit requirements.

Yes No * If No is answered for any of the questions, then a permit can not be issued!
Submittal of Complete NOI? ™ O
Submittal of Required Permit Fee? [ ] [&1~ Check Number: /)/ /L
Submittal of AHD Form EHP-19? [ [ /
Submittal of Site Map? =& O
Submittal of Disclosure Statement? [¢1~ []
WATER DIVISION

5301 NORTHSHORE DRIVE / NORTH LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 72118
PHONE 501-682-0623 / FAX 501-682-0880
www.adeq.state.ar.us
-6-
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Date: 6/9/2022

Arkansas
Department of Health

Keeping Your Hometown Healthy

SEPTIC TANK PERMIT

Customer Name: ROWE JOHN jO. Col umlna Rcl 33

AR 7/770
Customer No: 0029000050
ustomer No 870 9%9-5272

Transaction Date: 6/9/2022

Transaction No: 25190626 Created By: krcooper
Amount Received: $30.00 Payment Method: Check No. 1026
Paid By: John Irvin Rowe

Owner's Name: Dr. Mark Bryan

Site Location: 640 Columbia Road 405

Magnolia, AR 71753

Subdivision: N/A

Lot Number: N/A

Desiginated Rep: 50 JOHN ROWE
Szmitarian: Basco, Kim

Thank you for your payment

Columbia County Health Unit -
Magnolia -

207 S Jefferson

Magnolia AR 71753



Arkansas Department of Health

4815 West Markham Street e Little Rock, Arkansas 72205-3847 o Telephone (501) 661-2000
Governor Asa Hutchinson
José R. Romero, MD, Secretary of Health

June 17, 2022

Dr. Mark Bryan

640 Columbia Road 405
Magnolia, AR 71753
Permit # 25190626

The plans and specifications for the above captioned project have been received and reviewed.
Please be advised that as the owner you are responsible for the following:

1. All costs relating to the operation and maintenance of the system.

2. Meeting all effluent requirements.

3. Financial responsibility for effluent monitoring and sampling by a Certified Maintenance
Person.

4. Filing for the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) General Permit
(ARG550000) permit with the Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality before any
construction begins.

5. Any changes from the specified design will require a new maintenance contract and a
resubmission of the permit.

6. This approval is for an on-site retention scheme for all effluent generated from the specified
residence on the permit on 14.09 acres near 640 Columbia Road 405 Magnolia, AR in Columbia
County. Any off-site discharge or further subdivision of the property may void this approval.
Additional measures to ensure on-site retention of all sewage effluent generated may be required
at a later date should the discharge leave the property.

This system must be installed to meet the specifications for the design attached to the
construction permit, and installation should not begin until the installer has reviewed these
specifications. Health Department approval of this project does not release the owner of any
liability resulting from the discharge of sewage effluent.

If you have any questions, please contact the local environmental health specialist at your local
health department.
Sincerely

David Wilson, EHS

Southwest Region Onsite Specialist
Arkansas Department of Health
870-260-6851



The Arkansas Department of Health’s approval of a surface discharging
sewage system does not relieve the property owner of any other local,
state, or federal requirement regarding sewage discharging systems. The
final approval to operate your system will not be si gned off until the
Department receives verification of the receipt of the National Pollutant
Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) permit from the Arkansas
Department of Environmental Quality.

Please be advised that all wastewater systems that discharge sewage to
the surface are required to notify:

Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality

ATTN: Permits Branch

5301 North Shore Drive

North Little Rock, AR 72118

Phone Number: 501-682-0623
- Web Site: www.adeq.state.ar.us



OQ@ Arkansas Department of Health

Environmental Health Protection 2519062 4
lndmdualOnsateWasbanaterSyswnPamutAppliwﬁon N R e 3
Permit Structures 1500 sq & or less ‘ sa000 | L1

Type L1 Newlnstaflafion Structures more than 1500 sq ft and up to 2000 sq ft s$4500 | OO
[B— Alteration / Repair Structures more than 2000 sq it and up to 3000 sq ft $s5000 | 1
DR Environmental ID # ' Stniclures more than 3000 sq it and up o 4000 sq it $12000 | [
; s : Structures more than 4000 sq ft $150.00 | []
o101z21aio1glaieisiod | MecinandRepsic . s30 [@—
Part 1 Application Treatment Type {check one) Disposal Method (check one)
1 STD = Standard Septic Tank *éA‘m = Aerobic Treatment Plant 3 STD = Standard Absorplion Field [11PD =Low Pressure Disiribution
[ ISF = Intermittent Sand Filter CIRSF= = Re-circulating Sand Filter 4~ SUR = Suriace Dischaige . - HLD =Holding Tank
L] PMF = Proprictary Media Filter ] RGF = Re-circulaling Gravel Filier | 1] CPF = Capping FRt 5 [1 SRL = Sexial Distribufion
€] OTH = Other (Describe) 1 HL.D = Holding Tank 1 OTH=GCther [J DRP = Drip krigation
1. Owners/Applicant's Name 2 Phone Number
. Dh Mark chm ' §7ﬁ~909 -803p
3. Mailing Address 4 Counly .
’ v [0S, A : Al 71753 Columba
5. Address of Proposed System {if 2 911 aitach detailed directions or map})
G40 Col. PA 1405 See Me 2 |
6. Subdivision Name 7. Approval Date 8. Date Recorded 9. Lot Number
70, Lot Dimensions e : 11. Total Area (Acres) | 12 #Bﬁmﬁs’#i’eopie‘ 13. Daily Fiow (GPD)
500t X lzza e /49@9 N
Alia&asepasate paper, if necessary|
WE Vg N 7 2 20 T/75 20 W
15. Waners:ippay( s 16.GPS Coordinaies .
/deﬂam,ﬁr/ 33" /8y % 73 12" 4 W
17. Loading Rates 18. System Speciications 30,/ NoF Sut -hzé/e' Noywe co 5ir1qahrﬁ7¢’z/e/77VT5ﬁﬂéﬁ)
Primary Area g a. Size of Septic Tank — g fTrenchDepﬁ'! — inches
Secondary Area % b. Size of Dose Tank e B gal | g Trench Spacing i feet
Percolation Test (minfin) | ¢ Absorption Area : ild 2| h. Trench Media (List Below) ~ | i.Trench Width
Primary Area Avg — | d NumberofFieldLines | — Say-faagﬂi‘sc/.@r;& i |
Secondary Area — | e. Length of Field Lines — = ' o — |
TO THE OWNER -

The permit for construction may be deemed invalid by the local Environmentat Heaith Specialist before the stast of construction, if the site andfor
mmmwmwdmmﬁ. or if the information within this permit is inacawrate or has been found to be
niisrepresented. Approval for operation does not constitute a guaraniee that the system will function properly. The approval stafes that the
system was designed and installed acconding to the Arkansas Department of Healih, Rules and Regulations Pevizining to Onsite Wastowater
Systems, unless there are exceptions or devialions noted in the comments. A Pemnit for Construction is valid for one {1) year from the date of
approval. The authorized agent must revalidate a permit more than one (1) year old prior to the start of any conshruction.
19. Utilization Verification
lhmmmm1zmmﬁmns(mmdmhmw)mﬂmmﬁmmﬁme
utilize the designed individual onsite wastewater systern in this permit application, is accurate. | have reviewed the permit application and
understand the fayout, instaliation, mmmm}mmhemdmmm .

WWSWM Date f/?1/1L

20. lmmzmmmm&mmmmmmmmsmmmmmmmmm
&mmmﬁwmmmwmm

%3 5 P Designated Represertafive 50 saomn wmne

Vobn T Rowe. My 3l 2022 B70-949-5272
/ /Dale Phone Number
21 Appmvamﬂ-mhnhmiy
The information a

d/specilications mmmmmmmmmmmmwmmmmmw
Jeguldtiohs ToOmiisWashevaterSystems. A PERMIT FOR CONSTRUCTION is hereby issued.

33; év17-m%z

EHP-19 (R 8/13) Page 1



Confinue Paet 1

[ 22 Sci Citena (Primary Area) ndicalss the depih to items a, iwnihesoi(desuaam inches)

T Bedok ToBSAT  ToNSWT  [dISWT o Ad NSWT | LAG LSWT o HLC/Deph | I Loading Fais (Gant) |
o — 7 /2" s /" Long .0f

3. Soil Critetia (Secondary Area) Indicate the depth 1o fiems a1, i observed in the ol (designate inches)

2 Bodrock | b.BSWT | cMSWT | d LSWT | e Adi. MSWT | £ Ad LSWT g HCJDepih | h. Loeding Rate (gpdit) |

54. Seasonal Water Table (SWT) Classes Detal

Primary Area - wmmmc«mm
Bief o3 " e iR S/B - sl zmer -
Modermte 17 1" ZM b g;yarse# 3L
g 2 1™ swe 'y - C2/8¥R 6/j &
Secondary Area List Redoximorphic Fealures andkrﬂay(:umntm
Brief — |0 | Rewpaitrr —
Moderate — |in o : 5
Long — |

Comments S G Spy/ Suuef M&/ﬂ 30 ShowS H U fn jré‘. £SL bu‘f f/'/aaks / ‘Ke Sacul$sl
This is arepair 1o an existing Surface Dis e System that has Worn out.
Pwﬂaﬁc nq {o hse /\/orweco Smmdécrfnﬁiel T/VT oo 6PD Meice C’Gwmek Mon  for

Part 2 kmmspwhon

Dose tank mamfacturer ] »Depﬁufimmepkrtkain
Dose tank matenal ' ] Depth of setied il ‘
T T . | " Ticenss Nurmber

"

kmmnlmaby o Environmental Health Specialist o Designated Representative
(Mmuuﬂdamsmnkmmvmm

EHS { License Number o Date

System Installation Verification ]
,{mmwswmﬂhmma mammgmmmamwmm

Part3 Permit for

The information contained in Part 1 Mdemmmmmmmmmmdmmma
Health. mmmmmdmmsmm )

(SiteReva?iahnemmmdby B 0 Envisonmental Health Specialist - o Designated Mprmﬁatwe‘ i '

EHP-19 R8/13)Page26f2



5/30/22, 1:21 PM

Dr. Mark .mx»\a:

G0 Col, R, o5
%&xw\% /i ,\A&N 7753

. , | | L _ g . Columbia
) 9«9
,,%.oy
Ooﬁa_.d J
Crump Plumbing
& Heating
i , ,
%%
. fom.f ;
i P . , ‘
A ‘ | , :
Google
200 fl beonemsrssmmmaresd

Map data ©2022 Google

-93.201372,17z/data=14m14}1m713m6!1s0x8633ce5c8c7a50b3:0x62d05e0b5e08b5¢2128640+Columbia+Rd+405,+Mag...  2/2

https://www.google.com/maps/place/33°15'18.2"N+083°12'07.8"W/@33.2560838
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4815 West Markham, Siot 46
Little Rock, Arkansas 72205-3867

O@;@ Arkansas Department of Health
4

MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT

SUBJECT: ONSITE WASTEWATER SYSTEM APPLICATION

This is an agreement that the onsite wastewater system installed on this property has been

permitted under authority of Act 402 of 1977 and by the Arkansas Department of Health with
the understanding that the following provisions are met:

1. Onsite Wastewater Systems requiring a Monitoring Contract with a Certified
Monitoring Personnel are Holding Tanks, Experimental Systems (i.e. Reduced
Absorption Areas, *ABGs), and Drip Dispersal Systems. *Aerobic Biological
Generators — Commercial. applications only, residential applications must follow
manufacturers’ service contract requirements.

2. The properly owner assumes all responsibility for the proper operation of the
onsite wastewater system.

3. The property owner must maintain a monitoring contract with a licensed
Certified Monitoring Personnel for the life of the system and retain Onsite
Wastewater System Assessments (EHP-71), on file, for at least five (5) years.

4. The Arkansas Department of Health has no responsibiiity in the operation and
maintenance of such systems.

5. That the Arkansas Department of Health may monitor the system as to its
operation capabilities.

6. That the Arkansas Department of Health is granted permission to make such
inspections as deemed necessary.

-7. Subsurface systems with flows 23000 gpd and all surface discharging systems
require the owner to file an additional permit application with the Arkansas
Department of Environmental Quality (ADEQ).

8. That, on the sale of the property, the owner of the property must disclose
to the perspective buyernotieeofthis agreement and any permit
requirements. The buyer is to sign memoranda, contracts or permit name
change forms and submit these documents to the appropriate regulatory

]
SIGNED: /b 4«M)V‘/\ SIGNED: Mm

(Property Owner) (Health Department)
pate: /31 o patE. b-[7- 22

EHP-35 (R 1/13)



NORWECO Waste Treatment Systems
Service Gontract

In eﬁﬂsldmﬂan of propayment of the Servics Contract cost indleated-belaw, this suthcﬂmmmﬁﬁ%m
company agrees 1o the followlng:  * '

Durlng the servies peglod specified, make g Inspection sallc on the NORWEES systam losated at the fellew
e [y Mayk Bryan

méiggm%& Rd. Liog ____é’gﬂ _704-803¢
Ot .

Mognelg AR, rgss  C

inspection culls wilt Include:

3. An eflusnt quality ipspeetion eonsisting of 8 visual chask for color and examination for
odors. !

b, Adjustmsnt and servicing of any mechanleal and elestieal eomponants that are out of
ordsr,

& Palodic sampling of the settiad sollds In the seration chambee,
d, Addidenal sez_rv!cm -

e. If any improper operation is obsarved, which cannot be corrected at that time, the vser .
- shall be netfisd In writing of the conditions snd the estimated date of correstion,

per-* _ , -
The cost of this Service Contract will be {02 ?effmﬁ’ and Is to be gffeotive from JUL Y 2025, Juty 202

Addltlonal servies (as ordered), replecamant of out-of-warranty somponents,

laborgtory test wark, pumplng ¢
or pro-tpik will be dens upon writtan authority fram the eustemer and at an

addltional charge.

IMPORTANT: This warranty/service-agresment does not sover the cost of servies calls, labor or
matorlals which are reguirad diis to “migsuse or abuse"” of the system; fuliute to malntain slectios!
powr to the system;sewage, flows exceuding, the hydraulle/organie design capablilties; disposal

of non-blodegradeable materlsls, chemicals, solvents, grease, oll, paint, eto.; or any usage contrary
to the requirerients listad In tha ewner's manual or as advised by the authorized sarvioa representat

A seheduls of sharjbs for parts snd additlonal servics may be chacked by phoning: .

‘ ~

‘ M %«’,&A/
, Slgnature of Owner

1 INITIAL 2 YBAR WARRANTY

{ } CONTINUING SERVICE AGREEMENT & = /- 22 2z

Date .
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